We have a great reputation for leading the design in public high schools.  The most 

relevant experience is that we have with you and feel we have a jump start on Stage III.  Because of you and the rapport we made 

with you and the faculty and with RIDE we are very comfortable working with them.  Two hundred and twenty five (225) gross feet 

formally, we increased in the size of this school and RIDE is enthusiastic about that. 

It’s exciting to be back here in Pawtucket.  This is the school, it’s a school just like yours.  We brought together two high schools and 

a field just like yours .